LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. MAY 15. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 130, 192, 489

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 191 ACRJ-FAV HCR 105 H&W-W/ AMD

HR 193 ACRJ-FAV HCR 113 H&W-FAV

HR 207  H&W-FAV HCR 114  H&W-FAV

HR 211 H&W-FAV HCR 115 H&W-W/ AMD
HCR 85 ACRJ-FAV HCR 119 H&W-W/ AMD

HCR 97  H&W-W/ AMD

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 453 ACRJ-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 10 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 246  CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB 31 APP-FAV WO/AMD SB 278 APP-FAV WO/AMD

SB 64 APP-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 301 COM-W/AMD WO/AMD
SB 75  CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 318 W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB 110 COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 353 COM-W/ AMD W/AMD

SB 164 APP-FAV WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024
HR 192
HCR 95, 101, 102, 112

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 21
SCR 20
SCR 28, 40, 41

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 40

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 641, 661, 885
HB 51, 174, 238, 252, 384, 411, 544, 687, 797, 808,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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842,

887



Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024

HB

738,

827,

982

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024

SB 344, 345, 367, 387, 476
SB 28, 44, 60, 63, 232, 240, 287, 326, 355, 372, 392,
410, 438, 445, 446, 492, 496, 498
SB 17, 55, 57, 101, 133, 148, 163, 200, 226
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 276, 306, 325, 342, 369, 463
SB 88, 128, 159, 208, 223, 227, 293, 356, 386, 398, 402,
406, 415, 439, 447, 457, 478
SB 86, 111, 147, 191, 206, 215, 268, 373, 404, 428, 506
SB 106, 140, 155, 198, 207, 218, 248, 252, 310, 343, 352,
385, 411, 414, 418, 432, 434, 441
SB 11, 22, 24, 26, 30, 40, 47, 50, 52, 91, 96,
184, 195, 258, 277, 350, 363, 388, 420, 436, 465
SB 81, 89, 90, 124, 139, 274, 328, 452
NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
Scheduled for concurrence on 5/16/2024
HB 418
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2024
HB 572, 978
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024
SB 123, 220
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2024
SB 102
RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924
Regular Order
1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 39
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB 770
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 6, 231, 262, 312, 341, 415, 452, 518, 532, 545, 565,
664, 682, 693, 697, 742, 919, 936, 942, 975

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB

33,

370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 792
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395,

405,

358,

160,

636,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HR192 BERAULT

2. HCR9 WRIGHT

3. HCR101 BOYER

4. HCR102 WRIGHT

5. HCR112 PHELPS

ADOPTION Directs the Louisiana State Law
Institute to study adoption proceedings

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Expresses
support for the strengthening of the state's
partnership with Taiwan

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Urges and requests
the Department of Transportation and
Development to seek awaiver for agateway sign
permit for a" Crawfish Expressway" signin
Breaux Bridge

CREDIT/CARDS Memoriaizes the United States
Congress to protect consumers from government
interference in the free market

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Urges and requests
the Department of Transportation and
Development to form a highly collaborative
approach with political subdivisions regarding the
status of projectsin local areas

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3items]

1. HB738 BOURRIAQUE

2. HB827 TURNER

3. HB982 WALTERS

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Transportation and Devel opment

TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to sales
and use tax rebates on the sale of certain
communications and data center equipment

LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Provides
relative to the composition of the La. Commission
on Law Enforcement and Administration of
Criminal Justice

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [33 itemg]

1. SB344 BARROW

2. SB345 BARROW

INSURANCE POLICIES Requires an applicant
or an existing insured regarding a homeowner's
insurance policy to disclose to their insurer the
property isto be used or is being used as a group
home. (gov sig)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Providesfor an
extension for premiums due for homeowners
policies. (8/1/25)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

SB367

SB387

SB476

SB28

SB44

SB60

SB63

SB232

SB240

SB287

SB326

SB355

SB372

SB392

BASS

KLEINPETER

ROBERT OWEN

REESE

MCMATH

PRESSLY

COUSSAN

ABRAHAM

COUSSAN

DUPLESSIS

REESE

STINE

HARRIS

ABRAHAM

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for the
boards and commissions within the Department of
Insurance. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of
vandalizing, tampering with, or destroying a crime
camera system. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Criminalizes the use of
bait dogs in the training process for dog fighting.
(8/1/24)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to the licensing and regulation of virtual
currency businesses. (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
LouisianaHighway 11 in St. Tammany Parish as
the "Jimmy Buffett 'Changesin Latitude'
Memoria Crossing". (8/1/24)

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Providesrelative
to occupational licenses. (8/1/24)

HOUSING Provides for the classification of
factory-built homes. (8/1/24)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Providesfor
the establishment of gold and silver as legal
tender. (8/1/24)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Providesfor
licensure requirements rel ative to manufactured
housing. (8/1/24)

AGRICULTURE/FOREST DEPT Provides
relative to the Healthy Food Retail Act. (8/1/24)

AGRICULTURE/FOREST DEPT Providesfor
training and education on post traumatic stress and
emotional support for certain fighters. (gov sig)

CONTRACTS Provides for regulation of
litigation funding by athird party that isaforeign
person, state, or wealth fund. (8/1/24)

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor
vehicle service contracts. (8/1/24)

CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to the
Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors.
(8/1/24)



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

SB395

SB410

SB438

SB445

SB446

SB492

SB496

SB498

SB17

SB55

SB57

SB101

SB133

SB148

SB163

SB200

FOIL

COUSSAN

GREGORY
MILLER

JACKSON-

ANDREWS

ABRAHAM

FESI

EDMONDS

FOIL

MIZELL

GARY CARTER

LAMBERT

MIGUEZ

PRESSLY

MIZELL

EDMONDS

DUPLESSIS

CONSERVATION Provides for boundaries of
the Amite River Basin Drainage and Water
Conservation District. (8/1/24)

LOCAL AGENCIES Providesfor the board
membership of the Louisiana Energy and Power
Authority. (8/1/24)

L EVEES Establishes minimum requirements for a
levee commissioner. (8/1/24)

COURT S Provides for the jurisdictional limits of
city courts. (8/1/24)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides
relative to 1-10 Calcasieu River Bridge. (gov sig)

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Providesrelative
to the Leeville Bridge toll fee. (8/1/24)

CHILDREN Providesfor licensure requirements
in adoption services. (8/1/24)

TRUST S Provides for special charitable trusts.
(gov sig)

CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Adds
Tianeptine to Schedule | of the Uniform
Controlled Dangerous Substance Law. (8/1/24)

HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to post-birth
information. (8/1/24)

PSYCHOL OGI ST S Providesrelative to the
practice of psychology. (8/1/24)

VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to ranked-
choice voting and instant runoff voting. (gov sig)

PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to certain
international organizations. (8/1/24)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesrelative
to postpartum depression. (8/1/24)

SUBSTANCE ABUSE Providesrelative to the
Advisory Council on Heroin and Opioid
Prevention and Education. (gov sig)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for out-
of-state health insurance coverage when the
governor declares a state of emergency. (gov sig)



33. SB226

CLOUD

VOTERSVOTING Provides relative to absentee
by mail ballots. (8/1/24)

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. SB123

2. SB220

ABRAHAM

KLEINPETER

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the employment
or acceptance of volunteer chaplainsin public
schools. (gov sig)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Authorizes law
enforcement to impound any vehicleused in a
drag race, or other enumerated action or event, at
the owner's expense, for thirty daysto gather
evidence pertaining to the crime. (8/1/24)



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]

1. HB418 BEAULLIEU TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces severance tax
rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells
and orphan wells

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB572 CREWS LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits
collective bargaining for public officers and
employees

2. HB978 NEWELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides

relative to the regulation of cannabis

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB102 MIGUEZ PORTSHARBORSTERMINALS Provides for
policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish
Port District. (gov sig)



DATE: May 14,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIVE. 438 P
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 792 BY BACALA
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications

HOUSE 5/9/2024 BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY
SENATE




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: May 14,
TIME: 4:38 PM

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024 LEG. DAY: 35

PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR191
HR193
HR207
HR211
HCRS85
HCR97
HCR105
HCR113
HCR114
HCR115
HCR119

Bayham
Landry, Mandie
Echols

Butler

Landry, Mandie
Echols

Romero

Hilferty
Marcelle
Romero

Egan

MORNING HOUR 16

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB453

Kerner

MORNING HOUR 17

ACRJ-FAV

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB10
SB31
SB64
SB75
SB110

Pressly
Wheat
Reese
Morris, Jay
Pressly

COM-FAV WO/AMD
APP-FAV WO/AMD
APP-W/ AMD W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 14,

TIME: 4:38 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024 LEG. DAY: 35
PAGE: 2

SB164
SB246
SB278
SB301
SB318
SB353

Abraham

Luneau
Jackson-Andrews
Miguez

Womack

Mizell

APP-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
APP-FAV WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
W&M-FAV WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD W/AMD



