LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

130, 192, 489

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR	191	ACRJ-FAV	HCR	105	H&W-W/ AMD
HR	193	ACRJ-FAV	HCR	113	H&W-FAV
HR	207	H&W-FAV	HCR	114	H&W-FAV
HR	211	H&W-FAV	HCR	115	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR	85	ACRJ-FAV	HCR	119	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR	97	H&W-W/ AMD			

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 453 ACRJ-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	10	COM-FAV WO/AMD	SB	246	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB	31	APP-FAV WO/AMD	SB	278	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB	64	APP-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	301	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	75	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	318	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB	110	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	353	COM-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	164	APP-FAV WO/AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024

HR 192

101, 102, 112 **HCR** 95,

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 21 SCR 20 SCR 28, 40,

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 40

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 641, 661, 885

HB 174, 238, 252, 384, 411, 544, 687, 797, 808, 842, 887

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 738, 827, 982

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB	344,	345,	367,	387,	476							
SB	28,	44,	60,	63,	232,	240,	287,	326,	355,	372,	392,	395,
	410,	438,	445,	446,	492,	496,	498					
SB	17,	55,	57,	101,	133,	148,	163,	200,	226			
Not yet scho	eduled for	floor de	ebate									
SB	276,	306,	325,	342,	369,	463						
SB	88,	128,	159,	208,	223,	227,	293,	356,	386,	398,	402,	405,
	406,	415,	439,	447,	457,	478						
SB	86,	111,	147,	191,	206,	215,	268,	373,	404,	428,	506	
SB	106,	140,	155,	198,	207,	218,	248,	252,	310,	343,	352,	358,
	385,	411,	414,	418,	432,	434,	441					
SB	11,	22,	24,	26,	30,	40,	47,	50,	52,	91,	96,	160,
	184,	195,	258,	277,	350,	363,	388,	420,	436,	465		
SB	81,	89,	90,	124,	139,	274,	328,	452				

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/16/2024

HB 418

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2024

HB 572, 978

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2024

SB 123, 220

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2024

SB 102

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 39

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

HB 770

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

262, 312, 341, 415, 231, 452, 518, 545, 565, 636, 6, 532, 664, 682, 693, 697, 742, 919, 936, 942, 975

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 33, 370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 792

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HR192	BERAULT	ADOPTION Directs the Louisiana State Law Institute to study adoption proceedings
2. HCR95	WRIGHT	INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Expresses support for the strengthening of the state's partnership with Taiwan
3. HCR101	BOYER	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Urges and requests the Department of Transportation and Development to seek a waiver for a gateway sign permit for a "Crawfish Expressway" sign in Breaux Bridge
4. HCR102	WRIGHT	CREDIT/CARDS Memorializes the United States Congress to protect consumers from government interference in the free market
5. HCR112	PHELPS	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Urges and requests the Department of Transportation and Development to form a highly collaborative approach with political subdivisions regarding the status of projects in local areas

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3 items]

1. HB738	BOURRIAQUE	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Transportation and Development
2. HB827	TURNER	TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to sales and use tax rebates on the sale of certain communications and data center equipment
3. HB982	WALTERS	LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Provides relative to the composition of the La. Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [33 items]

1. SB344	BARROW	INSURANCE POLICIES Requires an applicant or an existing insured regarding a homeowner's insurance policy to disclose to their insurer the property is to be used or is being used as a group home. (gov sig)
2. SB345	BARROW	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for an extension for premiums due for homeowners' policies. (8/1/25)

3.	SB367	BASS	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for the boards and commissions within the Department of Insurance. (8/1/24)
4.	SB387	KLEINPETER	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of vandalizing, tampering with, or destroying a crime camera system. (8/1/24)
5.	SB476	ROBERT OWEN	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Criminalizes the use of bait dogs in the training process for dog fighting. (8/1/24)
6.	SB28	REESE	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to the licensing and regulation of virtual currency businesses. (8/1/24)
7.	SB44	MCMATH	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 11 in St. Tammany Parish as the "Jimmy Buffett 'Changes in Latitude' Memorial Crossing". (8/1/24)
8.	SB60	PRESSLY	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to occupational licenses. (8/1/24)
9.	SB63	COUSSAN	HOUSING Provides for the classification of factory-built homes. (8/1/24)
10.	SB232	ABRAHAM	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides for the establishment of gold and silver as legal tender. (8/1/24)
11.	SB240	COUSSAN	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides for licensure requirements relative to manufactured housing. (8/1/24)
12.	SB287	DUPLESSIS	AGRICULTURE/FOREST DEPT Provides relative to the Healthy Food Retail Act. (8/1/24)
13.	SB326	REESE	AGRICULTURE/FOREST DEPT Provides for training and education on post traumatic stress and emotional support for certain fighters. (gov sig)
14.	SB355	STINE	CONTRACTS Provides for regulation of litigation funding by a third party that is a foreign person, state, or wealth fund. (8/1/24)
15.	SB372	HARRIS	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor vehicle service contracts. (8/1/24)
16.	SB392	ABRAHAM	CONTRACTORS Provides relative to the Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors. (8/1/24)

17. SB395	FOIL	CONSERVATION Provides for boundaries of the Amite River Basin Drainage and Water Conservation District. (8/1/24)
18. SB410	COUSSAN	LOCAL AGENCIES Provides for the board membership of the Louisiana Energy and Power Authority. (8/1/24)
19. SB438	GREGORY MILLER	LEVEES Establishes minimum requirements for a levee commissioner. (8/1/24)
20. SB445	JACKSON- ANDREWS	COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits of city courts. (8/1/24)
21. SB446	ABRAHAM	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides relative to I-10 Calcasieu River Bridge. (gov sig)
22. SB492	FESI	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to the Leeville Bridge toll fee. (8/1/24)
23. SB496	EDMONDS	CHILDREN Provides for licensure requirements in adoption services. (8/1/24)
24. SB498	FOIL	TRUSTS Provides for special charitable trusts. (gov sig)
25. SB17	MIZELL	CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Adds Tianeptine to Schedule I of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substance Law. (8/1/24)
26. SB55	GARY CARTER	HEALTH CARE Provides relative to post-birth information. (8/1/24)
27. SB57	LAMBERT	PSYCHOLOGISTS Provides relative to the practice of psychology. (8/1/24)
28. SB101	MIGUEZ	VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to ranked-choice voting and instant runoff voting. (gov sig)
29. SB133	PRESSLY	PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to certain international organizations. (8/1/24)
30. SB148	MIZELL	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides relative to postpartum depression. (8/1/24)
31. SB163	EDMONDS	SUBSTANCE ABUSE Provides relative to the Advisory Council on Heroin and Opioid Prevention and Education. (gov sig)
32. SB200	DUPLESSIS	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for out- of-state health insurance coverage when the governor declares a state of emergency. (gov sig)

33. **SB226 CLOUD VOTERS/VOTING** Provides relative to absentee by mail ballots. (8/1/24)

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. SB123	ABRAHAM	SCHOOLS Provides relative to the employment
		or acceptance of volunteer chaplains in public
		schools. (gov sig)

2. **SB220 KLEINPETER CRIME/PUNISHMENT** Authorizes law enforcement to impound any vehicle used in a drag race, or other enumerated action or event, at the owner's expense, for thirty days to gather evidence pertaining to the crime. (8/1/24)

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB418 BEAULLIEU TAX/SEVERANCE TAX** Reduces severance tax

rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells

and orphan wells

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. **HB572 CREWS LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN** Prohibits

collective bargaining for public officers and

employees

2. HB978 NEWELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides

relative to the regulation of cannabis

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB102 MIGUEZ PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides for

policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish

Port District. (gov sig)

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: May 14, 4:38 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFERES DATE ACTION

HB 792 BY BACALA
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications

HOUSE 5/9/2024 BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY
SENATE

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 14, TIME: 4:38 PM LEG. DAY: 35 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR191	Bayham	ACRJ-FAV
HR193	Landry, Mandie	ACRJ-FAV
HR207	Echols	H&W-FAV
HR211	Butler	H&W-FAV
HCR85	Landry, Mandie	ACRJ-FAV
HCR97	Echols	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR105	Romero	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR113	Hilferty	H&W-FAV
HCR114	Marcelle	H&W-FAV
HCR115	Romero	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR119	Egan	H&W-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB453 Kerner ACRJ-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB10	Pressly	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB31	Wheat	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB64	Reese	APP-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB75	Morris, Jay	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB110	Pressly	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMM	NITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 15	5, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 14, TIME: 4:38 PM LEG. DAY: 35 PAGE: 2

SB164	Abraham	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB246	Luneau	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB278	Jackson-Andrews	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB301	Miguez	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB318	Womack	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB353	Mizell	COM-W/ AMD W/AMD